PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's date of signature previously recorded on Reel 011112 Frame 0264. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the date of signature should have read: 03/15/2000.			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
John Chapman				03/15/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Wordlogic Sys	Wordlogic Systems Inc.			
Street Address:	303-1001 Wes	303-1001 West Broadway			
City:	Vancouver, B.	Vancouver, B.C.			
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V6H 4B1	V6H 4B1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 09631			101		
ripplication Humbon.		096311	01		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	096312	01		
	DATA (415)576		01		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	(415)576 Ishaffer@	6-0300 Økilpatri	cktownsend.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(415)576 Ishaffer@	6-0300 Økilpatri		sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i>	(415)576 Ishaffer@	5-0300 Dkilpatri n <i>ail add</i>	cktownsend.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(415)576 Ishaffer (e sent to the e-n Sean F.	5-0300 ⊉kilpatri n <i>ail add</i> Parmer	cktownsend.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(415)576 Ishaffer@ <i>te sent to the e-n</i> Sean F. Kilpatrick Two Em	5-0300 ⊉kilpatri n <i>ail add</i> Parmer < Towns barcade	cktownsend.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> ter end & Stockton LLP ro Center, 8th Floor	sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(415)576 Ishaffer@ <i>te sent to the e-n</i> Sean F. Kilpatrick Two Em	5-0300 ⊉kilpatri n <i>ail add</i> Parmer < Towns barcade	cktownsend.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> ter end & Stockton LLP	sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(415)576 Ishaffer@ ee sent to the e-n Sean F. Kilpatricł Two Em San Frar	5-0300 ⊉kilpatri n <i>ail add</i> Parmer < Towns barcade	cktownsend.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> ter end & Stockton LLP ro Center, 8th Floor	sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(415)576 Ishaffer@ <i>e sent to the e-n</i> Sean F. Kilpatrick Two Em San Frar NUMBER:	5-0300 ⊉kilpatri n <i>ail add</i> Parmer < Towns barcade	cktownsend.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> ter end & Stockton LLP ro Center, 8th Floor CALIFORNIA 94111	sent via US	

(K3V. 6-93)	torney Docket No. 8034 S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please	101476288 copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Chapman	Name: Wordlogic Systems Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:
8-1-60	Street Address: 303-1001 West Broadway
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Vancouver, British Columbia Country: Canada V6H 4B
Assignment Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? \square Yes 🛛 No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: July 12, 2000	09/631101
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Kenneth R. Allen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	
(415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or duri
	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or duri the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to
	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or dur
(415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or duri the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the	 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or dur the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Deposit account number: 20-1430
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the poriginal document.	 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or duri the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Deposit account number: 20-1430 E THIS SPACE
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the	 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or durithe pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Deposit account number: 20-1430 E THIS SPACE
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the original document. Kenneth R. Allen Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 27,301	 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or durithe pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. B. Deposit account number: 20-1430 E THIS SPACE rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the I Aug. 2000 Date
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the original document.</i> <u>Kenneth R. Allen</u> Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of page 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or durithe pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Deposit account number: 20-1430 E THIS SPACE
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the original document. <u>Kenneth R. Allen</u> Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of page 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	 A Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or dur the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. B. Deposit account number: 20-1430 E THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS Ang 2000 Date S including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 Yes □ No
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the original document. <u>Kenneth R. Allen</u> Name of Person Signing Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of page 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detain Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 E THIS SPACE rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the I Aug 2000 Date s including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 Yes No
(415) 576-0200 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is the original document. Kenneth R. Allen Name of Person Signing Signature Atty Reg. No. 27,301 Total number of page 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detail Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commiss Box: As DO NOT USI	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or durities the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 E THIS SPACE rue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the I Aug 2000 Date s including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 Yes □ No

2

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, whose full name and post office address is:

JOHN CHAPMAN, of 15-3250 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6K 1R9 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"),

have invented certain new and useful inventions relating to:

DATA ENTRY FOR PERSONAL COMPUTING DEVICES (Title of Invention)

as set forth in the accompanying Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application executed this 15th day of March, 2000 which claims priority on U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/272,700 filed March 18, 1999 (collectively, the "Invention"), and whereas I, the Assignor, have agreed to sell, assign and transfer all of my right, title and interest in and to the Invention to:

WORDLOGIC SYSTEMS INC., a company under the laws of Canada with a business address of 303-1001 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6H 4B1 (hereinafter the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, One Canadian Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee's successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said Invention and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may hereinafter be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States of America and any and all other countries throughout the world, free and clear of all encumbrances, to the full end and term of any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and on any division, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

I, the Assignor, as part of the foregoing, hereby further agree, at the Assignee's request and expense, to promptly assist with, execute and deliver all applications, declarations, verifications, responses, submissions, assignments and further documents pertaining to the Invention, requested by the Assignee from time to time to enable the Assignee or the Assignee's nominees to apply for, acquire, prosecute, perfect,

PATENT REEL: 027560 FRAME: 0508

enforce and/or maintain any and all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed in Vancouver, British Columbia (City, Province) on this 15th day of March, 2000.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED BY JOHN CHAPMAN in the presence of SUM Name 2200-650 WEST GEORGIAST Address VAN., B.C. V6B 4NR

JOHN CHAPMAN

BARRISTER + SOLILITOR Occupation

PATENT

REEL: 027560 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 01/19/2012